First Parish in Malden, Universalist
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July 2022 through June 2023

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

4003 -
4005 -
4009 -
4010 -
- Eastern Bank Capital Gains
4100 -

4011

4220 -

4240 -
4250 -
4284 -
4293 -
4295 -
4297 -
4298 -
4299 -
4300 -

4325 -
4340 -

4360 -
4390 -

Collin Dennis Trust

King's Daughters Savings
Robinson Jones Memorial Fund
Eastern Bank Portfolio - Income

Dividends and Interest
Special Events Income

Plate

Space Use

U Church School Union Trust
Pledges 2017-2018

Pledges FY 2019-2020
Pledges FY 2021-2022
Pledges FY 2022-2023
Pledges FY 2023-2024
Reimbursements

Special Flower Income
Hospitality Donations

Ministerial discretionary depos
Special Donations

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

Outreach
Community Relations

Total Outreach

Suspense

6000 -

Professional Service Expense

6001 - Portfolio Management
6002 - Accounting Fees

Total 6000 - Professional Service Expense

6010 -

Ministerial Services

6011 - Ministerial Discretionary Exp
6012 - Housing

6013 - Life Insurance

6014 - LTD

6015 - Medical - Dental

6016 - Pension

6017 - Professional Expense
6018 - Salary

6019 - FICA

6033 - Affiliate Ministers

6010 - Ministerial Services - Other

Total 6010 - Ministerial Services
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Jul 22 - Jun 23 Budget

21,929.50 30,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 55,000.00

96,674.86

54,911.16 0.00

0.00 0.00

5,562.14 3,300.00

68,260.00 60,000.00

900.00 900.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

42,259.03 50,000.00

1,955.75

0.00 0.00

0.00 2,200.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 1,000.00

0.00 0.00

293,452.44 203,400.00

293,452.44 203,400.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
21,601.27 30,000.00
3,360.41 6,000.00

24,961.68 36,000.00
6,153.00 2,500.00
65,203.95 62,969.00
1,055.94 954.00
286.61 328.44
15,531.06 15,282.63
9,511.62 10,112.81
9,844.92 10,500.00
38,159.16 38,159.12
7,896.10 7,736.30
862.50 0.00
0.00 0.00

154,504.86 148,542.30
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First Parish in Malden, Universalist
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July 2022 through June 2023

Jul '22 - Jun 23 Budget

6020 - Building Expense

6021 - Maintenance 10,310.24 7,000.00

6022 - Capital Expense 5,178.47 60,000.00

6023 - Electricity 8,212.18 11,000.00

6024 - Fuel 20,129.17 16,000.00

6025 - Insurance 13,391.54 12,338.80

6026 - Security 1,024.46 950.00

6027 - Supplies 5,287.33 6,500.00

6028 - Water/Sewer 799.62 700.00

6029 - Security - Opening & Closing 150.00 600.00

6030 - Snow & Ice Removal 806.08 2,000.00

6031 - Lawn Care 1,945.00 6,600.00

6032 - Cleaning 9,125.00 9,000.00
Total 6020 - Building Expense 76,359.09 132,688.80
6035 - Emergency Fund 0.00 500.00
6040 - Office Expense

6041 - Copier 584.61 550.00

6042 - Office Supplies 964.45 1,000.00

6043 - Postage 238.80 400.00
Total 6040 - Office Expense 1,787.86 1,950.00
6050 - Membership and Outreach

6051 - Membership 381.98 1,500.00

6052 - Outreach 2,200.95 3,000.00

6053 - Fundraising 63.00 600.00

6454 - Share the Plate Donation 1,742.34 1,650.00

6050 - Membership and Outreach - Other 0.00 0.00
Total 6050 - Membership and Outreach 4,388.27 6,750.00
6060 - IT & Phone

6061 - Telephone & Internet 1,815.23 2,100.00

6062 - Software & Services 2,026.30 1,500.00

6063 - IT Equipment 0.00 1,800.00
Total 6060 - IT & Phone 3,841.53 5,400.00
6086 - Board Discretionary Fund 517.02 400.00
6088 - Stewardship 192.74 500.00
6090 - Program Expense

6093 - UUA (Fair Share) 9,288.00 9,288.00

6097 - Ntl UU Organizational Support 0.00 0.00

6098 - Leadership Development 5,156.26 6,000.00

6099 - CUUPS Dues 0.00 30.00
Total 6090 - Program Expense 14,444.26 15,318.00
6100 - Benefits & Related Expenses

6101 - Retirement Plan - RE Director 2,884.82 2,715.13

6102 - Retirement Plan - Music Directo 2,706.77 2,715.13

6103 - Health Insurance - Music Direct 2,602.66

6104 - Payroll Taxes 8,882.20 9,706.81

6105 - Retirement Plan - Custodian 2,623.20 2,840.86

6107 - Workers Comp 2,408.50 2,040.00

6108 - Music Dire - Professional Devel 2,787.87 2,715.13

6109 - RE - Professional Development 2,100.00 2,715.13

6118 - Retirement Plan - Admin 1,212.13 3,240.02

6119 - Admin - Prof Development 245.00 300.00
Total 6100 - Benefits & Related Expenses 28,453.15 28,988.21
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First Parish in Malden, Universalist

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2022 through June 2023

Jul '22 - Jun 23 Budget
6110 - Salaries
6111 - Music Director - Salary 27,986.72 27,151.28
6112 - P/T Admin - Salary 21,873.18 32,400.16
6113 - Custodian - Salary 28,418.00 28,408.64
6114 - RE Director - Salary 28,848.24 27,151.28
6115 - Child Care - Salary 5,035.15 8,400.00
6116 - Bookkeeping - Salary 0.00 0.00
6136 - Tech Host - Salary 2,187.50 3,375.00
Total 6110 - Salaries 114,348.79 126,886.36
6120 - Religious Education
6121 - Children's Religious Ed
6122 - Child Care - non payroll 46.72 300.00
6123 - Supplies, Program 308.01 700.00
6124 - Materials & Resources 63.69 500.00
6125 - Events 656.01 400.00
6129 - Workshop/Trainings 0.00 800.00
6121 - Children's Religious Ed - Other 0.00 0.00
Total 6121 - Children's Religious Ed 1,074.43 2,700.00
Total 6120 - Religious Education 1,074.43 2,700.00
6160 - Hospitality
6161 - Sunday Morning Beverages 778.52 700.00
6162 - Sunday Morning Food 144.48 400.00
6163 - Sunday Morning Supplies 33.65 150.00
Total 6160 - Hospitality 956.65 1,250.00
6180 - Flowers & Greenery 1,462.56 2,200.00
6210 - Pastoral Care
6216 - Cards & Flowers 35.00 250.00
Total 6210 - Pastoral Care 35.00 250.00
6220 - Social Justice
6233 - Benevolence Fund -6,783.43
6234 - Reparations 9,015.00
6220 - Social Justice - Other 9,960.00 21,400.00
Total 6220 - Social Justice 12,191.57 21,400.00
6230 - Small Group Ministry 0.00 50.00
6250 - Music and Worship
6251 - Materials and Resources 727.03 800.00
6255 - Organ/Piano Tuning 635.00 1,400.00
6259 - Pianist/Organist - Sunday 6,300.00 9,450.00
6260 - Pianist/Organist Special Svcs 0.00 500.00
6261 - Guest Musicians/Performers 1,450.00 500.00
6262 - Guest Preachers/Speakers 1,890.00 6,545.00
6263 - Worship Supplies 782.69 350.00
Total 6250 - Music and Worship 11,784.72 19,545.00
6271 - Bank Fees 166.24 500.00
6282 - Payroll Fee 2,738.43 2,400.00
6283 - On Line Giving Fees 999.22 1,500.00
Total Expense 455,208.07 555,718.67
Net Ordinary Income -161,755.63 -352,318.67
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
4999 - Minister's Discretion Fund 0.00 0.00
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First Parish in Malden, Universalist

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2022 through June 2023

8500 - Portfolio Gains/Losses
8505 - Unrealized Gains/Losses

Total 8500 - Portfolio Gains/Losses
8602 - Other Income
Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net Income

Unaudited - For Management Puposes Only

Jul 22 - Jun 23 Budget
154,282.53 0.00
154,282.53 0.00
1,287.71
155,570.24 0.00
155,570.24 0.00
-6,185.39 -352,318.67
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First Parish in Malden, Universalist

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2022 through June 2023

Ordinary Income/Expense

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

Income
4003 - Collin Dennis Trust -8,070.50 73.1%
4005 - King's Daughters Savings 0.00 100.0%
4009 - Robinson Jones Memorial Fund 0.00 0.0%
4010 - Eastern Bank Portfolio - Income -55,000.00 0.0%
4011 - Eastern Bank Capital Gains
4100 - Dividends and Interest 54,911.16 100.0%
4220 - Special Events Income 0.00 0.0%
4240 - Plate 2,262.14 168.5%
4250 - Space Use 8,260.00 113.8%
4284 - U Church School Union Trust 0.00 100.0%
4293 - Pledges 2017-2018 0.00 0.0%
4295 - Pledges FY 2019-2020 0.00 0.0%
4297 - Pledges FY 2021-2022 0.00 0.0%
4298 - Pledges FY 2022-2023 -7,740.97 84.5%
4299 - Pledges FY 2023-2024
4300 - Reimbursements 0.00 0.0%
4325 - Special Flower Income -2,200.00 0.0%
4340 - Hospitality Donations 0.00 0.0%
4360 - Ministerial discretionary depos -1,000.00 0.0%
4390 - Special Donations 0.00 0.0%
Total Income 90,052.44 144.3%
Gross Profit 90,052.44 144.3%
Expense
Outreach
Community Relations 0.00 0.0%
Total Outreach 0.00 0.0%
Suspense 0.00 0.0%
6000 - Professional Service Expense
6001 - Portfolio Management -8,398.73 72.0%
6002 - Accounting Fees -2,639.59 56.0%
Total 6000 - Professional Service Expense -11,038.32 69.3%
6010 - Ministerial Services
6011 - Ministerial Discretionary Exp 3,653.00 246.1%
6012 - Housing 2,234.95 103.5%
6013 - Life Insurance 101.94 110.7%
6014 - LTD -41.83 87.3%
6015 - Medical - Dental 248.43 101.6%
6016 - Pension -601.19 94.1%
6017 - Professional Expense -655.08 93.8%
6018 - Salary 0.04 100.0%
6019 - FICA 159.80 102.1%
6033 - Affiliate Ministers 862.50 100.0%
6010 - Ministerial Services - Other 0.00 0.0%
Total 6010 - Ministerial Services 5,962.56 104.0%
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First Parish in Malden, Universalist
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July 2022 through June 2023

6020 - Building Expense

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

6021 - Maintenance 3,310.24

6022 - Capital Expense -54,821.53

6023 - Electricity -2,787.82

6024 - Fuel 4,129.17

6025 - Insurance 1,052.74

6026 - Security 74.46

6027 - Supplies -1,212.67

6028 - Water/Sewer 99.62

6029 - Security - Opening & Closing -450.00

6030 - Snow & Ice Removal -1,193.92

6031 - Lawn Care -4,655.00

6032 - Cleaning 125.00
Total 6020 - Building Expense -56,329.71
6035 - Emergency Fund -500.00
6040 - Office Expense

6041 - Copier 34.61

6042 - Office Supplies -35.55

6043 - Postage -161.20
Total 6040 - Office Expense -162.14
6050 - Membership and Outreach

6051 - Membership -1,118.02

6052 - Outreach -799.05

6053 - Fundraising -537.00

6454 - Share the Plate Donation 92.34

6050 - Membership and Outreach - Other 0.00
Total 6050 - Membership and Outreach -2,361.73
6060 - IT & Phone

6061 - Telephone & Internet -284.77

6062 - Software & Services 526.30

6063 - IT Equipment -1,800.00
Total 6060 - IT & Phone -1,558.47
6086 - Board Discretionary Fund 117.02
6088 - Stewardship -307.26
6090 - Program Expense

6093 - UUA (Fair Share) 0.00

6097 - Ntl UU Organizational Support 0.00

6098 - Leadership Development -843.74

6099 - CUUPS Dues -30.00
Total 6090 - Program Expense -873.74
6100 - Benefits & Related Expenses

6101 - Retirement Plan - RE Director 169.69

6102 - Retirement Plan - Music Directo -8.36

6103 - Health Insurance - Music Direct

6104 - Payroll Taxes -824.61

6105 - Retirement Plan - Custodian -217.66

6107 - Workers Comp 368.50

6108 - Music Dire - Professional Devel 72.74

6109 - RE - Professional Development -615.13

6118 - Retirement Plan - Admin -2,027.89

6119 - Admin - Prof Development -565.00
Total 6100 - Benefits & Related Expenses -535.06
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147.3%
8.6%
74.7%
125.8%
108.5%
107.8%
81.3%
114.2%
25.0%
40.3%
29.5%
101.4%

57.5%
0.0%

106.3%
96.4%
59.7%

91.7%

25.5%
73.4%
10.5%
105.6%
0.0%

65.0%

86.4%
135.1%
0.0%

71.1%

129.3%
38.5%

100.0%
0.0%
85.9%
0.0%

94.3%

106.2%
99.7%

91.5%
92.3%
118.1%
102.7%
77.3%
37.4%
81.7%

98.2%
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First Parish in Malden, Universalist

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2022 through June 2023

6110 - Salaries

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

6111 - Music Director - Salary 835.44 103.1%
6112 - P/T Admin - Salary -10,526.98 67.5%
6113 - Custodian - Salary 9.36 100.0%
6114 - RE Director - Salary 1,696.96 106.3%
6115 - Child Care - Salary -3,364.85 59.9%
6116 - Bookkeeping - Salary 0.00 0.0%
6136 - Tech Host - Salary -1,187.50 64.8%
Total 6110 - Salaries -12,537.57 90.1%
6120 - Religious Education
6121 - Children's Religious Ed
6122 - Child Care - non payroll -253.28 15.6%
6123 - Supplies, Program -391.99 44.0%
6124 - Materials & Resources -436.31 12.7%
6125 - Events 256.01 164.0%
6129 - Workshop/Trainings -800.00 0.0%
6121 - Children's Religious Ed - Other 0.00 0.0%
Total 6121 - Children's Religious Ed -1,625.57 39.8%
Total 6120 - Religious Education -1,625.57 39.8%
6160 - Hospitality
6161 - Sunday Morning Beverages 78.52 111.2%
6162 - Sunday Morning Food -255.52 36.1%
6163 - Sunday Morning Supplies -116.35 22.4%
Total 6160 - Hospitality -293.35 76.5%
6180 - Flowers & Greenery -737.44 66.5%
6210 - Pastoral Care
6216 - Cards & Flowers -215.00 14.0%
Total 6210 - Pastoral Care -215.00 14.0%
6220 - Social Justice
6233 - Benevolence Fund
6234 - Reparations
6220 - Social Justice - Other -11,440.00 46.5%
Total 6220 - Social Justice -9,208.43 57.0%
6230 - Small Group Ministry -50.00 0.0%
6250 - Music and Worship
6251 - Materials and Resources -72.97 90.9%
6255 - Organ/Piano Tuning -765.00 45.4%
6259 - Pianist/Organist - Sunday -3,150.00 66.7%
6260 - Pianist/Organist Special Svcs -500.00 0.0%
6261 - Guest Musicians/Performers 950.00 290.0%
6262 - Guest Preachers/Speakers -4,655.00 28.9%
6263 - Worship Supplies 432.69 223.6%
Total 6250 - Music and Worship -7,760.28 60.3%
6271 - Bank Fees -333.76 33.2%
6282 - Payroll Fee 338.43 114.1%
6283 - On Line Giving Fees -500.78 66.6%
Total Expense -100,510.60 81.9%
Net Ordinary Income 190,563.04 45.9%
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
4999 - Minister's Discretion Fund 0.00 0.0%
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First Parish in Malden, Universalist

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2022 through June 2023

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

8500 - Portfolio Gains/Losses

8505 - Unrealized Gains/Losses 154,282.53 100.0%
Total 8500 - Portfolio Gains/Losses 154,282.53 100.0%
8602 - Other Income
Total Other Income 155,570.24 100.0%
Net Other Income 155,570.24 100.0%
Net Income 346,133.28 1.8%
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